# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED			03/01/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA				
Name:	: FUJITSU LIMITED				
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikod	lanaka, 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawas	aki-shi		
City:	Kanagawa	Kanagawa			
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	211-8588				
Property Type Application Number: 1032		10329992		E	
	·	Num 10329992	ber		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			_	
	(202)92	0 1111			
Fax Number:	(202)82 <i>ill be sent via US</i>		sful.		
Fax Number:	· · ·	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	sful.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	<i>ill be sent via US</i> 202-822	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	sful.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	<i>ill be sent via US</i> 202-822 syoshiza ne: Westerr	2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 2-1100 aki@whdapatentlaw.com man, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL	sful.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	<i>ill be sent via US</i> 202-822 syoshiza ne: Westerr 1250 Co	t <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 2-1100 aki@whdapatentlaw.com man, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL ponnecticut Avenue, NW	sful.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	<i>ill be sent via US</i> 202-822 syoshiza ne: Westerr 1250 Co Suite-70	2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 2-1100 aki@whdapatentlaw.com man, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL onnecticut Avenue, NW 00			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ill be sent via US 202-822 syoshiza ne: Westerr 1250 Co Suite-70 Washing	2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 2-1100 aki@whdapatentlaw.com man, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL onnecticut Avenue, NW 00 gton, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ill be sent via US 202-822 syoshiza ne: Westerr 1250 Co Suite-70 Washing	2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 2-1100 aki@whdapatentlaw.com man, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL onnecticut Avenue, NW 00			

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, is, by virtue of an assignment recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the owner of the undivided one-half right, title and interest in the invention described and claimed in the following:

United States Patent Application No. 10/329,992,

## entitled "Alkali-soluble siloxane polymer, positive type resist composition, resist pattern, process for forming the same, electronic device and process for manufacturing the same";

WHEREAS. FUJITSU LIMITED, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the undivided one-half right, title and interest as held by ASSIGNOR in, to and under the said Letters Patent, and the invention embodied therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its undivided one-half right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent Application No. 10/329,992 and the invention therein, for the full term of the said Patent and any reissue, extension, reexamination, continuation, or divisional thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

Assignor:		SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITE	D
Signature of Representativ	°C:	Varachi Varachi	
	Name:		
	0 · 1/ F/		
	Title:	REPRESENSION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	

PATENT REEL: 015790 FRAME: 0230

### BEFORE THE OFFICE OF ENROLLMENT AND DISCIPLINE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### LIMITED RECOGNITION UNDER 37 CFR § 10.9(b)

Shuji Yoshizaki is hereby given limited recognition under 37 CFR §10.9(b) as an employee of Westerman Hattori Daniels & Adrian, LLP. to prepare and prosecute patent applications wherein the patent applicant is the client of Westerman Hattori Daniels & Adrian, LLP., and the attorney or agent of record in the applications is a registered practitioner who is a member of Westerman Hattori Daniels & Adrian, LLP. This limited recognition shall expire on the date appearing below, or when whichever of the following events first occurs prior to the date appearing below: (i) Shuji Yoshizaki ceases to lawfully reside in the United States, (ii) Shuji Yoshizaki's employment with Westerman Hattori Daniels & Adrian, LLP. ceases or is terminated, or (iii) Shuji Yoshizaki ceases to remain or reside in the United States on an H-1B visa.

This document constitutes proof of such recognition. The original of this document is on file in the Office of Enrollment and Discipline of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Expires: July 7, 2007

Harry I. Moatz

PATENT REEL: 015790 FRAME: 0231

**RECORDED: 03/17/2005**